#### SB0212/118579/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 212

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Mooney" and substitute "Senators Mooney, Jacobs, Muse, and Raskin".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, after "premises," insert "and a person may not be prohibited from"; in the same line, strike the second "their" and substitute "a homeowner's or tenant's"; in the same line, after "property" insert a comma; in the same line, strike "or"; in line 7, strike "their neighbors" and substitute "homeowners or tenants"; in lines 7 and 20 and 21, in each instance, strike "constitutionally protected" and substitute "certain lawful"; in line 8, strike "their" and substitute "a"; in lines 9 and 21, in each instance, strike "the" and substitute "a"; in lines 10 and 23, in each instance, strike "the" and substitute "certain"; in line 19, strike "a" and substitute "the"; in the same line, after "tenant," insert "or prohibit a person from"; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute "a"; in line 20, strike "neighbors" and substitute "homeowners or tenants"; in line 24, strike "constitutionally"; in line 31, strike "activity" and substitute "expression"; and in the same line, after "requiring" insert "certain".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "an" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; and in the same line, strike "under this section".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 16, strike "HOMEOWNERS AND TENANTS" and substitute "PEOPLE"; in line 21, after "COMMUNITY" insert a comma; in the same line, strike "AND"; and in the same line, after "TENANTS" insert ", AND OTHERS".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 2, strike ", a homeowner or tenant"; in line 3, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>A HOMEOWNER OR TENANT MAY</u>"; in lines 11 and 16, in each instance, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>A PERSON MAY</u>"; in line 12, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 15, strike "THE HOMEOWNER'S OR TENANT'S NEIGHBORS" and substitute "<u>HOMEOWNERS OR TENANTS</u>"; in line 17, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 20, strike the second "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 22, after "TENANTS," insert "<u>A PERSON</u>"; and in line 30, strike "by a homeowner or tenant".

On page 5, in line 6, strike "HOMEOWNER OR TENANT" and substitute "PERSON"; in line 8, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; in line 11, strike "THE HOMEOWNER'S OR TENANT'S NEIGHBORS" and substitute "HOMEOWNERS OR TENANTS"; in line 13, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; and in line 16, strike the second "THE" and substitute "A".